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Our Marajay Taqleed

(From the beginning of Great Occultation to the Islamic Revolution in Iran)

Year of

Death Name Known As Famous As Place Lived

(AH)

340 Hussain Bin Al Abu Ibn Abi Aqueel Ammani Iraq
Muhammad

343 Muhammad Bin Hasan Bin Ahmed Abu Ja’far Ibn Valeed Qum

368 Ahmed Bin Muhammad Abu Ghalib Shebani — Zarari Kufa

369 Ja’far Bin Muhammad Abul Qasim Ibn Quluia Kufa

378 Muhammad Bin Ahmed Abul Hasan Ibn Daud Qum, Baghdad

381  Muhammad Bin Ali Bin Hussain ﬁﬁgnﬁgigon ) Sheikh Sudoog Ri, Baghdad

381 Muhammad Bin Ahmed Abu Ali Ibn Junaid Askafi Ri

413~ Muhammad Bin Muhammad Bin - p Apquiiah  Sheikh Mufeed Baghdad

Nauman

43 Al Bin Hussain Abul Qasim a%zd Murtaza limul - g ohgag

447 Taqi Bin Najam Abu Salah Halabi Halab

460 Muhammad Bin Hasan ?Egli‘t’s I‘?’Lir g Sheikh Tusi Baghdad, Najaf

463 Hamza Bin Abdul Aziz Abu Ya'li Salar Halab

481 Abdul Aziz Bin Nahar Abul Qasim Qadhi Ibn Baraj Tripoli

515 Hasan Bin Muhammad Abu Ali Mufeed Thani (Second) Najaf

560 Abdul Jalil Bin Masood Abu Saeed Mutakallim Razi Najaf

570 Fadhalullah Bin Ali Abu Radha Hasani Ravandi Kashan

573 Saeed Bin Abdullah Qutubuddin Ravandi Kashan

585 Hamza Bin Ali Abul Makaram Ibn Zahra Hilla

585 Muhammad Bin Ali Hamza Abu Ja'far Tusi Mashhadi Hilla
Rab’e (Fourth)

598 Muhammad Bin Ahmed Abu Abdullah  Ibn Idris Hilla

630 Fakhkhar Bin Mu’add Shams Uddin  Musavi Hilla

645 Muhammad Bin Ja’far Abu Ibrahim Ibn Nama Hilla

664 Ali Bin Musi Radhi Uddin Ibn Taoos Hilla

673 Ahmed Bin Musi Jamal Uddin Ibn Taoos Hilla

690 Yahya Bin Saeed Bin Ahmed Abu Zikria Ibn Saeed Hilli Hilla

693 Abdul Karim Bin Ahmed Ghias Uddin Ibn Taoos Hilla

726 Hasan Bin Yousuf Jamal Uddin Allama Hilli Hilla
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1080
1080

1080
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Abdu Muttalib Bin Muhammad
Muhammad Bin Muhammad
Muhammad Bin Hasan
Muhammad Bin Makki

Ali Bin Khazan

Ali Bin Muhammad Bin Makki

Migdad Bin Abdullah
Ahmed Bin Muhammad Bin Fahad

Ali Bin Halal

Hasan Bin Ja'far

Muhammad Bin Makki

Ali Ibn Abdul Aali

Ali Bin Hussain Bin Abdul Aali
Zain Uddin Bin Al

Ali Bin Hussain

Abdullah Bin Hussain

Ali Bin Halal

Hussain Bin Abdus Samad
Ahmed Bin Muhammad
Abdul Aali Bin Ali

Muhammad Bin Ali

Hadan Bin Zain Uddin
Abdullah Bin Hussain
Muhammad Bin Hussain
Ali Bin Muhammad

Ibrahim Bin Ali

Muhammad Ameen Bin

Muhammad

Muhammad Bin Hasan

Muhammad Bin Muhammad Bagqir
Muhammad Bagir Bin Shams

Uddin

Ali Bin Hujjat Ullah
Hussain Bin Muhammad

Ali Bin Al

Muhammad Tagi Bin Magsood
Hussain Bin Haider

Muhammad Bin Haider
Muhammad Bin Muhammad

Muhammad Saleh Bin Ahmed

Muhammad Bagir Bin Muhammad

Amid Uddin
Abu Ja'far
Abu Talib
Abu Abdullah
Zain Uddin

Abul Qasim

Abu Abdullah
Abul Abbas

Abul Hasan

Badr Uddin
Shams Uddin
Abul Qasim
Abul Hasan

Noor Uddin
Najam Uddin

Izz Uddin

Abu
Muhammad

Jamal Uddin
Izz Uddin
Baha’ Uddin
Abul Moa’li
Abu Ishaq

Baha’ Uddin

Sharf Uddin

Noor Uddin

Abu Abdullah
Rafi Uddin

Amidi

Qutubuddin Razi
Fakhrul Muhagqgagqin
Shaheed Awwal (First)

Hairi
Farzand (Son)

Shaheed Awwal
Fadhil Migdad Sayuri

lbn Fahad Hilli

Jazairi — Sheikh Ul

Islam

E’raj Hussaini
Aamil Shami
Aamli Mesi

Muhaqgiq Thani — Karki

Shaheed Thani
Saigh Hussaini
Yazdi

Aamli Karki

Harthi — father of Sheih

Bahai

Mugaddas Ardbeli

Aamli Karki

Musavi — Saheb

Madarak
Saheb Moa’lam
Tustari

Sheikh Baha’i
Tabatabai

Ibn Muflah

Ustarabadi

Farzand Saheb
Moa’lam

Hussaini Naini
Son-in Law

Tabatabai

Sultan Ul Ulama

Musavi Aamli
Majlisi Awwal

Hussaini Karki,
Mujtahid

Hasani Tabatabai
Qadhi Saeed Qummi
Mugaddas Saleh Sairvi

Mazandarani

Mo’min, Muhaqgqiq

Sabzvari

Hilla
Hilla
Hilla
Hilla
Hilla

Hilla

Hilla
Hilla

Hilla

Jabal Aamil
Jabal Aamil
Isfahan

Halab, Isfahan
Jaba’ Syria
Hilla

Najaf

Isfahan

Jabal Aamil
Najaf

Isfahan

Jaba’Syria

Jaba’Syria
Isfahan
Isfahan
Najaf
Isfahan

Madina
Munawwara

Halab
Isfahan
Isfahan

Najaf
Isfahan
Jabal Aamil
Isfahan

Isfahan

Isfahan
Qum

Isfahan

Sabzvar



1091

1091
1098

1098
1103
1111

1115
1125
1129
1130
1137
1150
1170
1173
1186
1193
1197

1208
1209
1212

1220
1228

1231
1231
1240

1242

1244
1245
1246
1256

1260

1262

1262

1263
1263
1266
1273
1281
1286

Muhammad Bin Murtaza

AliRidha’ Bin Habib Ullah
Hussain Bin Muhammad
Muhammad Tahir Bin Muhammad

Hussain

Ali Bin Muhammad Bin Hasan
Muhammad Bagqir Bin Muhammad

Taqi

Ja’far Bin Abdullah

Jamal Uddin Bin Hussain
Hussain Bin Hasan

Zain Uddin Bin Muhammad
Muhammad Bin Hasan
Ahmed Bin Ismail
Muhammad Bin Baqir

Ismail Bin Muhammad
Yousuf Bin Ahmed

Abul Hasan Bin Abdullah
Muhammad Bin Muhammad
Muhammad Bagir Bin Muhammad

Akmal

Mehdi Bin Abi Zar
Muhammad Mehdi Bin Murtaza
Asad Ullah Bin Ismail

Jafa Bin Khizr

Abul Qasim Bin Muhammad Hasan
Ali Akbar Bin Muhammad Bagjir

Mohsin Bin Hasan

Muhammad Bin Ali

Ahmed Bin Mehdi
Muhammad Sharif Bin Hasan Ali
Ibrahim Bin Muhammad

Musi Bin Ja’far

Muhammad Bagir Bin Muhammad

Taqi

Muhammad Ibrahim Bin

Muhammad

Hasan Bin Ja'far

Sayed Muhammad Bin Saleh
Ja’far Bin Saif Uddin
Muhammad Hasan Bin Bagir

Hasan Bin Ali

Murtaza Bin Muhammad
Abdul Hussain Bin Ali

Mullah Mohsin Faiz

Kashani
Musavi Aamli

Muhaqqiq Khwansari

Qummi

Aamli Jab’i

Allama Majlisi (Second)

Havezi

Aaqga Jamal Khwansatri

Delmati
Aamli Jab’i
Fazil Hindi
Jazairi

Rizvi Qummi
Mazandarani

Bahrani, Saheb Hadaiq

Musavi Jazairi
Baidabadi

Vaheed Bhabhani,
Muallamul Fugaha

Naraqi

Tabatabai Bahrul

Uloom

Shoshtari, Kazimi

Kashiful Ghata’

Mirzai Qummi, Sahebe

Qawaneen
Aiji Isfahani

Kazmani Muhaqgqiq

A’araji

Tabatabai, Sayed

Mujahid

Naragi Moli Ahmed

Shariful Ulama

Musavi Qazvani

Kashiful Ghaza

Shafti, Hujjatul Islam

Kalbasi

Najafi, Sahebe Anwarul

Fugaha

Kashan

Isfahan
Isfahan

Qum
Isfahan
Isfahan

Isfahan
Isfahan
Isfahan
Isfahan
Isfahan

Najaf

Isfahan, Najaf
Isfahan, Najaf
Najaf
Shoshtar
Isfahan

Najaf
Kashan
Najaf

Kazimain
Najaf

Qum
Isfahan

Najaf

Najaf, Isfahan

Kashan
Najaf
Najaf
Najaf

Isfahan
Isfahan

Najaf

Sayed Sadruddin Aamli Najaf

Ustarabadi

Tehran

Najafi, Sahebe Jawahar Najaf

Waiz Isfahani
Sheikh Ansari

Sheikhul Arageen

Isfahan
Najaf
Najaf



1289

1299
1302
1306
1309
1312
1315
1322
1323
1325
1329

1332

1337
1338
1339

1340
1341
1348
1353
1353
1355

1355

1357
1359

1361

1362
1365
1366
1371
1372
1372
1379
1379
1381
1382
1390
1409
1413

1414
1415

Sayed Muhammad Bin Abdus

Samad

Hussain Bin Muhammad

Hussain Bin Muhammad Ismail
Muhammad Bin Muhammad Bagir
Sayed Abul Qasim Bin Hasan
Muhammad Hasan Bin Mahmood
Abul Moali Bin Muhammad Ibrahim

Muhammad Bin Fazal

Muhammad Hasan Bin Abdullah
Sayed abul Qasim Bin Ma’soom
Muhammad Kazim Bin Hussain
Muhammad Tagi Bin Muhammad

Baqir

Muhammad Kazim Bin Abdul

Azeem

Muhammad Tagi Bin Muhibbe Ali

Fathullah Bin Muhammad Jawwad

Ahmed Bin Ali

Muhammad Bin Muhammad Tagi
Muhammad As-Sadiq Bin Hussain
Abul Qasim Bin Muhammad Taqi

Abul Qasim
Muhammad Hussain

Abdul Karim Bin Muhammad Ja’far

Abul Hasan
Zia Uddin

Muhammad Hussain Bin

Muhammad Hasan

Ridha’ Bin Muhammad Hussain
Sayed Abul Hasan Bin Muhammad

Sayed Hussain

Muhammad Tagi Bin Asadullah

Muhammad Bin Ali
Sadruddin Bin Ismail
Sayed Hussain Bin Al

Sayed Jamal Uddin Bin Hussain
Sayed Muhammad Hussain Bin Al

Muhammad Hussain

Sayed Mohsin Bin Mehdi
Sayed Roohullah Bin Mustafa
Sayed Abul Qasim Bin Ali
Sayed MuhammadRidha’ Bin

Muhammad Bagir
Muhammad Al

Shahshahani

Koh Kamrahi
Ardkani

Fazil Aervani
Tabatabai, Hujjat
Mirzai Sherazi
Karbasi

Fazil Sharabiani
Mamagqgani

Ashkori

Akhwand Khurasani

Aga Najafi Isfahani

Tabatabai Yazdi

Mirza Dom Sherazi

Namazi Sherazi
Sharitumdari

Najafi

Arbab

Isfahani

Kabeer

Dahakravi

Naini

Hairi, Muassas Hauza
Qum

Angji

Iraqi

Kampani, Gharavi
Isfahani

Masjid Shahi

Masjid Shahi, Isfahani
Tabatabai Qummi
Khwansari

Koh Kamrahee, Hujjat
Sadr

Hamami

Musavi Gulpayagani
Tabatabai Brojardi
Aal Kashiful Ghata
Tabatabai Hakeem
Musavi, Khomeni
Musavi, Khoi

Musavi Gulpayagani

Araki

Isfahan

Najaf
Karbala
Najaf
Karbala
Samra
Isfahan
Najaf
Najaf
Najaf
Najaf

Isfahan

Najaf
Najaf
Najaf

Najaf
Qum
Isfahan
Qum
Isfahan
Najaf

Qum

Azerbaijan
Najaf

Najaf

Isfahan
Isfahan
Najaf
Qum
Qum
Qum
Najaf
Najaf
Qum
Najaf
Najaf
Najaf, Qum
Najaf

Qum

Qum
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